
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026664-2021 

Contract

Water Infrastructure Network Services

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED
Hafren Dyfrdwy Cyfyngedig

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026664
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ef95  
Published 25 October 2021, 2:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Matt Shenton

Email

matthew.shenton@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026664-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026664-2021
mailto:matthew.shenton@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.severntrent.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Hafren Dyfrdwy Cyfyngedig

Packsaddle Wrexham Road, Rhostyllen

Wrexham

LL14 4EH

Email

Matthew.Shenton@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hdcymru.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

http://www.severntrent.co.uk
mailto:Matthew.Shenton@severntrent.co.uk
http://www.hdcymru.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Infrastructure Network Services

Reference number

project_726

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

STW and HD wish to award contracts for the provision of works and services relating to
repair and

maintenance on the water distribution network (dig and fix), reinstatement and the
provision and

management of temporary traffic management services. Further details of the works and
services are

included in the procurement documents. The procurement will divided into 2 lots, each of

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £498,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.1) Title

Water Network - Temporary Traffic Management

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34922000 - Road-marking equipment

34923000 - Road traffic-control equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

STW and HD wish to award contracts for the provision and distribution of Temporary

Traffic Management in accordance with the New Roads and Street Works Act

(NRSWA), Chapter 8 signing and guarding and temporary traffic management

arrangements to support water network repair and maintenance

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension options of up to 60 months in total. Further details on options for the

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Water Network - Repair, maintenance and Reinstatement Services

Lot No



Page 5 to 7

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44161200 - Water mains

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

STW and HD wish to award contracts for the provision of works services relating

to the excavation, Repair and maintenance of water mains (up to and including

300mm dia) together with associated apparatus Backfill and reinstatement of

excavations in footway and all excavations in highway .

Barrier staff for delivery and collection of grabs and barriers

This lot will be divided into 4 sub lots for geographical areas.

More information can be found in the procurement documents

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension options of up to 60 months in total. Further details on options for the details on
options for the

duration are set out in the procurement documents.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 107-261190

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 August 2021

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 August 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:261190-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 August 2021

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Severn Trent Water Ltd

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T18:55:52+0100
	TCPDF




